SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 15973/2023

M. VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. INDEEVAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 243076/2023 in SLP (C) No. 15973/2023 and I.A. No. 197242/2024 in SLP (C) No. 16089/2023 are to be listed. IA No. 243076/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16089/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 197242/2024 IA No. 197242/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 10-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Ms. Arya Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kr., AOR

Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 243076/2023 in SLP (C) No. 15973/2023 and IA No. 197242/2024 in SLP(C) No. 16089/2023 are allowed.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner invites the attention of the Court to the award dated 02.08.2024 in the leading case, i.e., SLP(C) No. 15973/2023. Request is made before the Court to list the Special Leave Petitions for consideration by the Court so that an award could be passed in SLP (C) No. 16089/2023, in accordance with the award dated 02.08.2024 in SLP (C) No. 15973/2023.

The Registry is directed to process and list the Special Leave Petitions for consideration before the Court within two weeks' from today.

(SNEHA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)